Data sheet

Office racking extension rack, Depth 600 mm, Height /storage shelf width:
2000/1000mm

Order data

Order number 990596 2000/1000
GTIN 4004514220110
[tem class 96P
Description

Version:

T-profile frame fronts and storage shelves without any holes.

Stiffening by lengthways bars. Centre stop strip prevents files or the documents being pushed
through. The top shelf has no centre stop strip.

Maximum load capacity: 150 kg per storage shelf.

Rack depth 600 mm: Can be accessed from both sides. At 2300 mm height, takes up to 192 files
per bay.

Description:

Assembled size:

Basic rack: Nominal length + 60 mm

Extension rack: Nominal length +6 mm

Overall depth of the rack: Nominal depth + 36 mm

Unsupported length: max. 600 mm

Note:

- Racks with a height/depth ratio greater than 4:1 must be secured against tipping over.
- Floor and wall fastenings are not included.

Technical description
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Data sheet

Height

Number of shelves

Width

Depth

Assembled size add-on rack width
Shelf thickness

Height adjustment interval

Type of installation

2000 mm
6
1000 mm
300 mm
1006 mm
25 mm
25 mm

Plug-in racking

Material galvanised
Product name attribute Depth 600 mm
Type of product File racking
Suitable products

https://www.hoffmann-group.com/GB/en/hom/p/990596-2000/1000
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