Office racking extension rack, Depth 600 mm, Height /storage shelf width: 2000/1000mm



Order data

Order number	990596 2000/1000
GTIN	4004514220110
Item class	96P

Description

Version:

T-profile frame fronts and storage shelves without any holes.

Stiffening by lengthways bars. Centre stop strip prevents files or the documents being pushed through. The top shelf has no centre stop strip.

Maximum load capacity: 150 kg per storage shelf.

Rack depth 600 mm: Can be accessed from both sides. At 2300 mm height, takes up to 192 files per bay.

Description:

Assembled size:

Basic rack: Nominal length + 60 mm Extension rack: Nominal length +6 mm

Overall depth of the rack: Nominal depth + 36 mm

Unsupported length: max. 600 mm

Note:

- · Racks with a height/depth ratio greater than 4:1 must be secured against tipping over.
- Floor and wall fastenings are not included.

Technical description

Data sheet

Height	2000 mm
Number of shelves	6
Width	1000 mm
Depth	300 mm
Assembled size add-on rack width	1006 mm
Shelf thickness	25 mm
Height adjustment interval	25 mm
Type of installation	Plug-in racking
Material	galvanised
Product name attribute	Depth 600 mm
Type of product	File racking

Suitable products

https://www.hoffmann-group.com/GB/en/hom/p/990596-2000/1000